

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

S.A. No. 494 of 2017

Ramdev **Versus** Kenda

11/09/2017	<p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, Counsel for the Appellants. Shri V. B. Singh, PL for the State/ Respondent No. 12. Shri Mahobia submits that the default as pointed out by the registry has already been removed by him. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>